505013534 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRATACA SYSTEMS, LLC	06/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STRATACA GROUP	
Street Address:	C/O CENTRALIS CAYMAN LIMITED	
Internal Address:	ONE CAPITAL PLACE, 3RD FLOOR, P.O. BOX 1564	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16036971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANN M. CANNONI
Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7757-1805062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. CANNONI, REG. NO. 35,972	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann M. Cannoni/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=certifiedcopy ofcertificate ofmerger#page1.tif

PATENT 505013534 REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0163



CE-626

Certificate of Merger

I, Joy A. Rankine, Assistant Registrar of Companies of the Cayman Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY, pursuant to the Companies Law, that all the requisitions of the said Law in respect of a Merger were complied with and that

Strataca Systems, LLC

Merged into

The Strataca Group

effective the 29th day of June Two Thousand Eighteen



Given under my hand and Seal at George Town in the Island of Grand Cayman this 29th day of June, Two Thousand Eighteen

Assistant Registrar of Companies Cayman Islands

> I, Len de Vries certify this to be a true copy of the original.

NOTARY PUBLIC

FOR THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

My commission expires January 31st 2019

Authorisation Code: 499466153990 www.verify.gov.ky

29 June 2018

PATENT REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 07/20/2018